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June 12, 2013

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

TO: All Bid Package Holders

PROJECT NAME: Roadway Ditch Repair and Pipe Desilting Maintenance

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 41602617237

DISTRICT CONTRACT NO.: E7I92

COUNTIES: HILLSBOROUGH

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: June 18, 2013 @ 2:30 PM

1. Bid submittal date has been rescheduled from June 12, 2013 to June 18, 2013. An
amendment file has been placed on the CPP website and on the District 7 website.

2. Appendices pages 40 through page 50 have been revised. Please delete original
sheets and replace with attached revised sheets.

3. Questions and Answers not responded to on the website are answered and
attached to this document.

FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ADDENDUM WILL
RESULT IN DECLARING YOUR BID AS NON-RESPONSIVE.
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PROPOSED WORK

(SEE ATTACHED PLANS FOR REFERENCE INFORMATION)

SR-674 MP 3.504 CYPRESS VILLAGE BLVD TO MP 5.910 EAST DEL WEBB BLVD

LT - ROADWAY DITCHES

STA TO STA
LENGTH

(ft) Structure Remarks

291+50 291+00 50

290+50 285+20 530

279+00 273+50 550

273+00 267+50 550

266+75 259+75 700

258+25 252+80 545

251+60 244+00 760

242+80 238+10 470

237+25 234+20 305

233+25 232+10 115

231+75 227+00 475

226+75 225+00 175

217+00 212+20 480

211+20 206+25 495

205+80 199+00 680

282+30 281+50 80 S-17

302+00 301+00 100 * Repair Pipe 36 x 22 CMP

316+50 315+50 100 S-22

TOTAL 7160

RT - ROADWAY DITCHES

STA TO STA
LENGTH

(ft) Structure Remarks

266+00 259+50 650

258+25 243+75 1450

243+20 225+00 1820

268+24 267+24 100 S-12

275+50 275+00 50

281+05 280+55 50

TOTAL 4120
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LT ROADWAY PIPE DESILTING

PIPE
SIZE

and LENGTH
(ft)

STA < 24 "
25" -
36" 37" -48"

49"-
60" 60" > Structure

198+79 100

206+07 60

212+00 100

212+00 212 S-1

212+00 212 S-1

217+00 68

224+00 80

225+00 40

227+00 30

227+00 30

232+00 40

232+00 40

234+00 60

234+00 60

237+50 60

243+35 78 S-7

251+20 210 S-8

251+20 210 S-8

252+00 80
S-21 &

22

258+92 110

258+92 110

267+28 100

273+25 64 S-14

273+25 64 S-14

279+00 590 S-18

279+00 590 S-18

290+50 60

* 301+50 24

TOTAL 2060 642 780 **

** Contract calls for 180 feet of desilting to be determined in field, based on field conditions.
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RT ROADWAY PIPE DESILTING

PIPE
SIZE

and LENGTH
(ft)

STA < 24 "
25" -
36" 37" -48"

49"-
60" 60" > Structure

243+39 60

243+39 60

259+05 80 S-10

259+05 24 S-10

259+05 36 S-10

267+24 180

277+00 495 S-15

277+00 495 S-15

290+35 154

316+12 163 S-20

316+12 163 S-20

TOTAL 1506 404 0

BOX CULVERT 10x10 DOUBLE BARREL

STA
LENGTH

(ft) Remarks

224+64 155.16 FT Structure S-2 desilt

OUTFALL CANAL

STA
LENGTH

(ft) Remarks

RT 224+64 90 Rework canal

LT 224+50 20 Rework canal

RUMBLE RIPRAP

STA STRUCTURE Remarks

RT 224+64 S-2 300 tons/408 sy filter fabric

LT 224+50 S-2 83 tons/111 sy filter fabric

RT 227+50 S-6 70 tons/ 100 sy filter fabric

LT 279+00 S-18 40 tons/ 58 sy filter fabric

RT 250+50 S-8 29 tons/ 37 sy filter fabric

LT 273+25 S-14 22 tons/ 27 sy filter fabric
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THIS COMPLETES
THIS

SPECIFICATIONS
PACKAGE



Attachment to ADDENDUM # 1 FOR E7I92

Below are the responses to the question posted on the pre
highlighted in yellow.
Please note that the Response to question 4257 has already been publish and is posted on the site as of
06/06/2013 at 5:44 PM.

Unique
Question ID Question Description

View 4294 Page No. 46 identifies the construction of: 100 LF
RCP; 2 EA 18" M.E.S.; 1 EA 48" M.E.S.; & the modification of an existing manhole structure,
but there does not appear to be an applicable Bid Item(s) for this work. As a result, please
clarify the means for compe

ANSWER: The work detailed in the as
apply to this contract and are for location purposes only.

View 4280 As a follow-up to Question 4257, will an Addendum be forthcoming to correct these widely
varying Plan Quantity discrepancies?

ANSWER: An Addendum will be forthcoming to
plan quantities.

View 4257 In the specifications package (pg 47
bidx/expedite. Can you please explain what the correct amounts are?

ANSWER PUBLISHED
The pay item 0430 94 1 Desilting Pipe 0
Quantity is 3,566 LF
25" - 36" Estimated Quantity is 1,046 LF.

View 4216 Please provide the project's comp book.

ANSWER: Ther

Attachment to ADDENDUM # 1 FOR E7I92

Below are the responses to the question posted on the pre-bid Q&A site. Responses/Answers are

Please note that the Response to question 4257 has already been publish and is posted on the site as of

Question Description

Page No. 46 identifies the construction of: 100 LF (Approx.)of 18" RCP; 13 LF (Approx.) of 48"
RCP; 2 EA 18" M.E.S.; 1 EA 48" M.E.S.; & the modification of an existing manhole structure,
but there does not appear to be an applicable Bid Item(s) for this work. As a result, please
clarify the means for compensation.

The work detailed in the as-built plan sheets do not
apply to this contract and are for location purposes only.

up to Question 4257, will an Addendum be forthcoming to correct these widely
varying Plan Quantity discrepancies?

An Addendum will be forthcoming to correct the
plan quantities.

s package (pg 47-50) the linear Feet quantities differ from those on
bidx/expedite. Can you please explain what the correct amounts are?

ANSWER PUBLISHED on 06/06/2013 17:44:08
The pay item 0430 94 1 Desilting Pipe 0 - 24" Estimated
Quantity is 3,566 LF and the pay item 0430 94 2 Desilting Pipe

36" Estimated Quantity is 1,046 LF.

Please provide the project's comp book.

There is no project comp book for this contract.

bid Q&A site. Responses/Answers are

Please note that the Response to question 4257 has already been publish and is posted on the site as of

Answer Status

(Approx.)of 18" RCP; 13 LF (Approx.) of 48"
RCP; 2 EA 18" M.E.S.; 1 EA 48" M.E.S.; & the modification of an existing manhole structure,
but there does not appear to be an applicable Bid Item(s) for this work. As a result, please

built plan sheets do not
apply to this contract and are for location purposes only.

up to Question 4257, will an Addendum be forthcoming to correct these widely

correct the

50) the linear Feet quantities differ from those on

24" Estimated
and the pay item 0430 94 2 Desilting Pipe

ANSWER
PUBLISHED

e is no project comp book for this contract.


